Accumulated other comprehensive loss (3,609) (3,609) (3,609)
Total shareholders' equity $ 114,861 $ 127,061 $ 150,861

Edgar Filing: WEST BANCORPORATION INC - Form DEF 14A

12

Capital Ratios:
Total risk-based capital to risk-weighted
assets ratio 10.4% 11.4% 13.3%
Tier 1 capital as % of risk-weighted assets
ratio 9.2% 10.2% 12.1%
Tier 1 capital as % of average assets 8.2% 9.0% 10.5%
Equity to assets ratio 7.8% 8.6% 10.1%
Tangible equity to tangible assets ratio 6.1% 6.9% 8.4%

1) Pro forma impact assuming minimum estimated proceeds from the issuance of Preferred Stock ($12.2 million).
2)Pro forma impact assuming proceeds from the issuance of Preferred Stock in the amount actually applied for ($36
million).
3) Assumes that proceeds are initially invested in AAA-rated five-year U.S. government agency bonds.

5

Edgar Filing: WEST BANCORPORATION INC - Form DEF 14A

13

West Bancorporation, Inc.
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
Pro Forma Impact of Minimum Estimated Proceeds ($12.2 million)/Warrants (for 160,386 shares)
(in thousands, except per share data)

 Historical 12  Pro forma 12
 Months Ended  Months Ended
December 31,

2007
 (unaudited)
Adjustments

December 31,
2007

Net interest income $ 38,204 $ 492 (1) $ 38,696
Provision for loan losses 2,350 2,350
Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 35,854 492 36,346
Noninterest income 16,052 - 16,052
Noninterest expense 24,510 - 24,510
Income before income taxes 27,396 492 27,888
Income taxes 8,476 187 (2) 8,663
Net income 18,920 305 19,225
Less: Preferred dividends - 610 (3) 610
Less: Discount accretion 118 (3) 118
Income available to common shareholders $ 18,920 $ (423) $ 18,497

Earnings per common share, basic $ 1.08 $ (0.03) $ 1.05
Earnings per common share, diluted n/a $ 1.05

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 17,536 17,536
Diluted n/a 40 (4) 17,576

1)Assumes that the minimum estimated Capital Purchase Program proceeds are used to invest in AAA-rated
five-year U.S. government agency bonds with a yield of 4.03% per annum. The actual impact to net interest
income may be different depending on the actual use of any proceeds received.
2) Additional income tax expense is attributable to additional net interest income as described in Note 1.

3)Consists of dividends on Preferred Stock at a 5% annual rate as well as accretion of discount on Preferred Stock

[…]

4)As described above, if the Company issues Preferred Stock under the Capital Purchase Program, the Treasury
would receive warrants to purchase a number of shares of Common Stock having an aggregate market price equal
to 15% of the proceeds on the date of issuance with an exercise price equal to the trailing 20-day trading average of
Common Stock prior to the closing date. These statements assume that the warrants would give the Treasury the

Edgar Filing: WEST BANCORPORATION INC - Form DEF 14A

14

option to purchase 160,386 shares of Common Stock. The pro forma adjustment shows the increase in diluted
shares outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on January 1, 2007 at an exercise price of $11.41
per share (based on the trailing 20-day average share price of Common Stock as of November 7, 2008) and
remained outstanding for the entire period presented.

6

Edgar Filing: WEST BANCORPORATION INC - Form DEF 14A

15

West Bancorporation, Inc.
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
Pro Forma Impact of Proceeds Applied for ($36 million)/Warrants (for 473,269 shares)
(in thousands, except per share data)

 Historical 12  Pro forma 12
 Months Ended  (unaudited)  Months Ended

December 31, 2007  Adjustments December 31, 2007
Net interest income $ 38,204 $1,451 (1) $ 39,655
Provision for loan losses 2,350 2,350
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 35,854 1,451 37,305
Noninterest income 16,052 - 16,052
Noninterest expense 24,510 - 24,510
Income before income taxes 27,396 1,451 28,847
Income taxes 8,476 551 (2) 9,027
Net income 18,920 900 19,820
Less: Preferred dividends - 1,800 (3) 1,800
Less: Discount accretion 347 (3) 347
Income available to common shareholders $ 18,920 $ (1,247) $ 17,673

Earnings per common share, basic $ 1.08 $ (0.07) $ 1.01
Earnings per common share, diluted n/a $ 1.00

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 17,536 17,536
Diluted n/a 118 (4) 17,654

1)Assumes that the estimated Capital Purchase Program proceeds of the amount applied for are used to invest in
AAA-rated five-year U.S. government agency bonds with a yield of 4.03% per annum. The actual impact to net
interest income may be different depending on the actual use of any proceeds received.
2) Additional income tax expense is attributable to additional net interest income as described in Note 1.

3)Consists of dividends on Preferred Stock at a 5% annual rate as well as accretion of discount on Preferred Stock

[…]

4)As described above, if the Company issues Preferred Stock under the Capital Purchase Program, the Treasury
would receive warrants to purchase a number of shares of Common Stock having an aggregate market price equal
to 15% of the proceeds on the date of issuance with an exercise price equal to the trailing 20-day trading average of
Common Stock prior to the closing date. These statements assume that the warrants would give the Treasury the
option to purchase 473,269 shares of Common Stock. The pro forma adjustment shows the increase in diluted
shares outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on January 1, 2007 at an exercise price of $11.41

Edgar Filing: WEST BANCORPORATION INC - Form DEF 14A

16

per share (based on the trailing 20-day average share price of Common Stock as of November 7, 2008) and
remained outstanding for the entire period presented.

7

Edgar Filing: WEST BANCORPORATION INC - Form DEF 14A

17

West Bancorporation, Inc.
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
Pro Forma Impact of Minimum Estimated Proceeds ($12.2 million)/Warrants (for 160,386 shares)
(in thousands, except per share data)

 Historical 9  Pro forma 9
 Months Ended  (unaudited)  Months Ended

September 30, 2008  Adjustments September 30, 2008
Net interest income $ 30,497 $ 369 (1)  $ 30,866
Provision for loan losses 13,600 13,600
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 16,897 369 17,266
Noninterest income 10,784 - 10,784
Noninterest expense 21,281 - 21,281
Income before income taxes 6,400 369 6,769
Income taxes 872 140 (2) 1,012
Net income 5,528 229 5,757
Less: Preferred dividends - 458 (3) 458
Less: Discount accretion - 88 (3) 88
Income available to common shareholders $ 5,528 $ (317) $ 5,211

Earnings per common share, basic $ 0.32 $ (0.02) $ 0.30
Earnings per common share, diluted n/a $ 0.30

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 17,406 17,406
Diluted n/a 12 (4) 17,418

1)Assumes that the minimum estimated Capital Purchase Program proceeds are used to invest in AAA-rated five-year
U.S. government agency bonds with a yield of 4.03% per annum. The actual impact to net interest income may be
different depending on the actual use of any proceeds received.

2) Additional income tax expense is attributable to additional net interest income as described in Note 1.
3)Consists of dividends on Preferred Stock at a 5% annual rate as well as accretion of discount on Preferred Stock

[…]

4)As described above, if the Company issues Preferred Stock under the Capital Purchase Program, the Treasury
would receive warrants to purchase a number of shares of Common Stock having an aggregate market price equal to
15% of the proceeds on the date of issuance with an exercise price equal to the trailing 20-day trading average of
Common Stock prior to the closing date. These statements assume that the warrants would give the Treasury the
option to purchase 160,386 shares of Common Stock. The pro forma adjustment shows the increase in diluted
shares outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on January 1, 2007 at an exercise price of $11.41 per

Edgar Filing: WEST BANCORPORATION INC - Form DEF 14A

18

share (based on the trailing 20-day average share price of Common Stock as of November 7, 2008) and remained
outstanding for the entire period presented.

8

Edgar Filing: WEST BANCORPORATION INC - Form DEF 14A

19

West Bancorporation, Inc.
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
Pro Forma Impact of Proceeds Applied for ($36 million)/Warrants (for 473,269 shares)
(in thousands, except per share data)

 Historical 9  Pro forma 9
 Months Ended  (unaudited)  Months Ended

September 30, 2008  Adjustments September 30, 2008
Net interest income $ 30,497 $ 1,088 (1)  $ 31,585
Provision for loan losses 13,600 13,600
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 16,897 1,088 17,985
Noninterest income 10,784 - 10,784
Noninterest expense 21,281 - 21,281
Income before income taxes 6,400 1,088 7,488
Income taxes 872 413 (2) 1,285
Net income 5,528 675 6,203
Less: Preferred dividends - 1,350 (3) 1,350
Less: Discount accretion 260 (3) 260
Income available to common shareholders $ 5,528 $ (935) $ 4,593

Earnings per common share, basic $ 0.32 $ (0.06) $ 0.26
Earnings per common share, diluted n/a $ 0.26

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 17,406 17,406
Diluted n/a 35 (4) 17,441

1)Assumes that the estimated Capital Purchase Program proceeds of the amount applied for are used to invest in
AAA-rated five-year U.S. government agency bonds with a yield of 4.03% per annum. The actual impact to net
interest income may be different depending on the actual use of any proceeds received.
2) Additional income tax expense is attributable to additional net interest income as described in Note 1.